

CASE NO. A09-879

State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

CHAD DeROSIER,

Respondent,

vs.

UTILITY SYSTEMS OF AMERICA, INC.,

Appellant.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

FALSANI, BALMER,
PETERSON, QUINN & BEYER
Sean M. Quinn
Attorney Reg. No. 20397X
306 W. Superior Street
Suite 1200
Duluth, Minnesota 55802-1800
(218) 723-1990

Attorney for Respondent

ROBERT H. MAGIE, III
Attorney Reg. No. 66370
501 Lake Avenue South
Suite 400
Duluth, Minnesota 55802
(218) 722-2500

Attorney for Appellant

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities ii

Statement of the Legal Issues 1

Statement of the Case 2

Statement of Facts 3

Argument. 14

 I. Standard of Review 14

 II. Discussion 15

 A. Substantial evidence in the record supports the Trial Court’s
 award of damages for removal of excess fill 15

 B. The Trial Court did not err in awarding consequential
 damages 21

Conclusion. 23

Table of Authorities

Cardinal Consulting Co. v. Circo Resorts, Inc.,
297 N.W.2d 260 (Minn. 1980). 21

Northern Petro Chemical Company v. Thorsen & Thorshov, Inc.
297 Minn. 118, 211 N.W.2d 159 (1973)..... 21

Bryngelson v. Minnesota Valley Breeders Association,
262 Minn. 275, 114 N.W.2d 148 (1962)..... 21
